
AM = Accessibility Modification  Grant
IG = Implementation Grant
PG = Planning Grant

Applicant Organization
Grant 
Type Specialist

VCDP Funds 
Awarded

Other 
Resources Project Title Brief Description

07110 -AM-2018-Montpelier C-08 Montpelier C AM Julia $75,000 $113,325 Kellogg Hubbard Library Elevator Subgrant to the Kellogg Hubbard library for renovations and improvements to 
make the Library more accessible. The replacement of the 45 year old elevator 
that was only expected to last 30 years is the focus of our funds.

$75,000 $113,325
07110-IG-2018-Alburgh -09 Alburgh IG Julia $60,000 $280,000 Alburgh Community Child Care Facility Subgrant to the Alburgh School District to plan for and construct a new child care 

facility. The new facility will be located on the grounds of the Alburgh Community 
Education Center, and the Northwest Regional Planning Commission will manage 
the project. The proposed facility will be one story, and include programming 
space as well as supply areas and offices. The facility will be fully ADA compliant.

07110-IG-2018-Bolton-16 Bolton IG Patrick $1,000,000 $1,014,501 Bolton Infrastructure & Dev Project Proposed partial subgrant to Bolton Valley Community Water and Sewer to 
conduct water and wastewater improvements to a failing water system as the 
community switches from a  well-water system to a surface-water system, and a 
partial loan to the Bolton Valley Resort to support job creation as the Resort 
conducts hotel renovations to allow for Summer activities as the Resort 
transitions into a 4-season resort.

07110-IG-2018-Brattleboro-11 Brattleboro IG Nathan $400,000 $2,664,996 54/60 South Main Street, Groundworks Subgrant to Groundworks Collaborative to construct a multi-use facility at 54-60 
South Main Street, Brattleboro, VT.  The project will create a permanent home 
for Brattleboro’s seasonal overflow homeless shelter, day shelter/drop-in center, 
and administrative office space to provide supportive services.

07110-IG-2018-Fair Haven-20 Fair Haven IG Patrick $200,000 $129,800 Fair Haven Community Center Project Grant to the Town of Fair Haven to create a community center on the second 
floor of the Town Offices.  Grant funds will be used to address fire code 
improvements and accessibility modifications to allow for the space to become a 
functional public space.

07110-IG-2018-Shaftsbury-07 Shaftsbury IG Julia $350,000 $6,826,137 Lake Paran Village Subgrantee Shires Housing to loan funds to a to-be-formed Limited Partnership. 
The project will create 22 affordable family rental units on 4.25 acres in the Town 
of Shaftsbury with 2.44 acres occupied and 1.81 acres of conservation. The 4 new 
buildings on-site will include 3 six-unit family buildings.

07110-IG-2018-Vergennes C-19 Vergennes C IG Julia $400,000 $6,872,108 Vergennes Community Housing Subgrant to Addison County Community Trust, who is partnering with Housing 
Vermont, to develop 24 units of mixed-income housing at 45 Armory Lane in 
Vergennes.

$2,410,000 $17,787,542
07110-PG-2018-Bradford -04 Bradford PG Nathan $34,262 $14,222 Old Church Theater Restoration Subgrant to the Bradford Community Development Corporation (BCDC) to 

complete renovation plans focusing on bringing the Old Church Theater building 
into compliance with ADA and life safety codes.

April 4, 2019 CDBG Awards

Total AM

Total IG



Applicant Organization
Grant 
Type Specialist

VCDP Funds 
Awarded

Other 
Resources Project Title Brief Description

07110-PG-2018-Bridgewater-14 Bridgewater PG Nathan $30,000 $16,900 Bridgewater Area Community Center Subgrant to the Bridgewater Area Community Foundation to complete a 
feasibility study and financing plan that will result in plans to preserve renovate 
the historic, former Bridgewater Village School into the Bridgewater Community 
Center, to be anchored by a licensed childcare. 

$64,262 $31,122
$2,549,262 $17,931,989

Enhancement Request

Grant Identifier Organization
Grant 
Type CDS

VCDP Funds 
Awarded

AM-2017-Weathersfield-00001 Weathersfield AM Nathan $12,000
IG-2017-Springfield-00001 Springfield IG Nathan $50,000

$62,000
$2,611,262

ADA Ramp at Perkinsville Schoolhouse
Woolson Block

Total Enhancement Requests
Applicants & Enhancement Total

Total PG
Total Application Requests

Project Title



    


	Awards

